
Government of the People's  Republic of  Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM  Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List  
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

39Batch No : 28/02/2023 13/04/2023

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

ID NO

MD. MOZAFFER RAHMAN

MD. MONSUR ALAMGIR

AMAR CHANDRA DAS

RUKHSHANA SULTANA

DR. MD. EMAMUDDIN

MOHAMMAD MASUM MUKUL

DR. AZIZUL HOQUE KHAN

DR. A K M EMDADUL HAQUE

DR. MUNSHI SHARIF UZZAMAN

BITHI BARAL

SHAHNAZ BEGUM

TAPOS KANTI SOMODDER

MD. ABUL HASHEM

MD. NAZRUL ISLAM KHAN

MD. ABUL KASHEM

DR. MD. SAHIDUL ALAM

MOHAMMED SHAHID SARWAR

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

500

480

487

521

482

502

507

501

505

497

522

506

512

512

501

495

502

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 83.33

 80.00

 81.16

 86.83

 80.33

 83.66

 84.50

 83.50

 84.16

 82.83

 87.00

 84.33

 85.33

 85.33

 83.50

 82.50

 83.66

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

RANGPUR

SYLHET

CHANDPUR

MOULVIBAZAR

HABIGANJ

CHATTOGRAM

FENI

GAZIPUR

DHAKA

JHALOKATHI

CUMILLA

KHULNA

RAJSHAHI

TANGAIL

CHATTAGRAM

FENI

BOGURA

ADDRESS MERIT

15

26

24

3

25

13

9

14

11

17

2

10

7

7

14

19

13

,

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MATHEMATICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BANGLA

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ZOOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHYSICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ECONOMICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
SOCIOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
POLITICAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
POLITICAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHILOSOPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ECONOMICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MATHEMATICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHYSICS

PROFESSOR, BANGLA

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
POLITICAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ECONOMICS

DESIGNATION  

GOVT. BEGUM ROKEYA COLLEGE

OSD, DSHE, IN-SITU, BEANIBAZAR GOVT
COLLEGE

CHANDPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

MOULVIBAZAR GOVT. COLLEGE

BRINDABAN GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. CITY COLLEGE

GOVT. ZIA MAHILA COLLEGE

TONGI GOVT. COLLEGE

DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY AND HIGHER
EDUCATION

JHALOKATHI GOVT. COLLEGE

NAWAB FAIZUNNESA GOVT. COLLEGE

KHULNA GOVT. MAHILA COLLEGE

RAJSHAHI GOVT. WOMEN COLLEGE

GOVT. SAADAT COLLEGE

BAKALIA GOVT COLLEGE

MOHIPAL GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. SHAH SULTAN COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :



Government of the People's  Republic of  Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM  Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List  
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39Batch No : 28/02/2023 13/04/2023

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

ID NO

MD. ABUL KALAM AZAD

MD. TOHIDUL ISLAM

ABU ZAFAR MOHAMMAD ARIF
HOSSAIN

MD. AKRAM HOSSAIN

MD. ABBUS UDDIN

MD. ASHRAFUL ISLAM

SAMAR KUMAR BEPARY

KHILFAT JAHAN ZUBAIRAH

MD. MAHBUB HASAN

UTTAM KUMAR DATTA

LATIFA AKHTER

DR. MD. NASIR UDDIN MIAH

TARPANENDU MONDAL

NIKHIL CHANDRA DAS

MD. ANAMUL HAQUE TALUKDER

KHAZA MD. ZIAUL HAQUE

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

513

488

492

491

496

503

510

524

503

506

510

519

499

497

495

500

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 85.50

 81.33

 82.00

 81.83

 82.66

 83.83

 85.00

 87.33

 83.83

 84.33

 85.00

 86.50

 83.16

 82.83

 82.50

 83.33

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

BOGURA

DINAJPUR

BRAHMANBARIA

MYMENSING

BARISHAL

DHAKA

PIROJPUR

DHAKA

PABNA

FARIDPUR

BARISHAL

RAJSHAHI

NATORE

MYMENSINGH

MYMENSINGH

JAMALPUR

ADDRESS MERIT

6

23

20

21

18

12

8

1

12

10

8

4

16

17

19

15

,

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
POLITICAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MATHEMATICS

PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS

PROFESSOR, BANGLA

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHYSICS

MAJOR, ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
SANSKRIT

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MANAGEMENT

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MANAGEMENT

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MANAGEMENT

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
POLITICAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHILOSOPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHILOSOPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND
CULTURE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND
CULTURE

DESIGNATION  

GOVT.. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE

DINAJPUR GOVT COLLEGE, DINAJPUR

BRAHMANBARIA GOVT. COLLEGE

VICE PRINCIPAL, SREEBORDI GOVT. COLLEGE

BARISHAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE

BANGLADESH ARMY

OSD, DSHE, IN-SITU GOVT. SUHRAWARDI
COLLEGE

SABUJBAGH GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE

GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE

GOVT. BARISAL COLLEGE

HIGHER SECONDARY TEACHER TRAINING
INSTITUTE

NAWAB SIRAJ-UD-DAWLA GOVT. COLLEGE

OSD, DSHE, IN-SITU, MUMINUNNISA GOVT.
MOHILA COLLEGE

OSD, DSHE, IN-SITU, ANANDA MOHAN
COLLEGE

GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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ID-wise Participant List  
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39Batch No : 28/02/2023 13/04/2023

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

ID NO

ABU ZAFOR MD. MONIRUL ISLAM

MD. NURUL ISLAM, PH.D

AYESHA KHATUN

DR. MD. MOHATAB HOSSAIN

MD. ABDUL MOTIN

DR. CHANCHAL KUMAR BISWAS

MD. SHAFIQUR RAHMAN

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

505

489

514

505

489

502

500

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 84.16

 81.50

 85.66

 84.16

 81.50

 83.66

 83.33

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

RAJSHAHI

MUNSHIGONJ

NARSINGDI

DHAKA

NATORE

FARIDPUR

RANGPUR

ADDRESS MERIT

11

22

5

11

22

13

15

,

PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY

PROFESSOR, SOCIAL WELFARE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND
CULTURE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ARABIC

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND
CULTURE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHYSICS

DESIGNATION  

RAJSHAHI COLLEGE

GOVT. HARAGANGA COLLEGE

GOVT. SHAHID ASAD COLLEGE

ATTACHED OFFICER, LAW-2, TECHNICAL &
MADRASHA EDUCATION DIVISION, MINISTRY
OF EDUCATION

NOWAB SIRAJUDDOWLA GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. AINUDDIN COLLEGE

CARMICHAEL COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :

Total : 40


