

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

Batch No : 39 , Duration : 28/02/2023 — 13/04/2023

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
1	MD. MOZAFFER RAHMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	GOVT. BEGUM ROKEYA COLLEGE	RANGPUR	500	83.33	A	15
2	MD. MONSUR ALAMGIR	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	OSD, DSHE, IN-SITU, BEANIBAZAR GOVT COLLEGE	SYLHET	480	80.00	A	26
3	AMAR CHANDRA DAS	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BANGLA	CHANDPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	CHANDPUR	487	81.16	A	24
4	RUKHSHANA SULTANA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	MOULVIBAZAR GOVT. COLLEGE	MOULVIBAZAR	521	86.83	A	3
5	DR. MD. EMAMUDDIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	BRINDABAN GOVT. COLLEGE	HABIGANJ	482	80.33	A	25
6	MOHAMMAD MASUM MUKUL	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	GOVT. CITY COLLEGE	CHATTOGRAM	502	83.66	A	13
7	DR. AZIZUL HOQUE KHAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, SOCIOLOGY	GOVT. ZIA MAHILA COLLEGE	FENI	507	84.50	A	9
8	DR. A K M EMDADUL HAQUE	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	TONGI GOVT. COLLEGE	GAZIPUR	501	83.50	A	14
9	DR. MUNSHI SHARIF UZZAMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY AND HIGHER EDUCATION	DHAKA	505	84.16	A	11
10	BITHI BARAL	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	JHALOKATHI GOVT. COLLEGE	JHALOKATHI	497	82.83	A	17
11	SHAHNAZ BEGUM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	NAWAB FAIZUNNESA GOVT. COLLEGE	CUMILLA	522	87.00	A	2
12	TAPOS KANTI SOMODDER	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	KHULNA GOVT. MAHILA COLLEGE	KHULNA	506	84.33	A	10
13	MD. ABUL HASHEM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	RAJSHAHI GOVT. WOMEN COLLEGE	RAJSHAHI	512	85.33	A	7
14	MD. NAZRUL ISLAM KHAN	PROFESSOR, BANGLA	GOVT. SAADAT COLLEGE	TANGAIL	512	85.33	A	7
15	MD. ABUL KASHEM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	BAKALIA GOVT COLLEGE	CHATTAGRAM	501	83.50	A	14
16	DR. MD. SAHIDUL ALAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	MOHIPAL GOVT. COLLEGE	FENI	495	82.50	A	19
17	MOHAMMED SHAHID SARWAR	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	GOVT. SHAH SULTAN COLLEGE	BOGURA	502	83.66	A	13

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

Batch No : 39 , Duration : 28/02/2023 — 13/04/2023

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
18	MD. ABUL KALAM AZAD	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	GOVT.. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE	BOGURA	513	85.50	A	6
19	MD. TOHIDUL ISLAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	DINAJPUR GOVT COLLEGE, DINAJPUR	DINAJPUR	488	81.33	A	23
20	ABU ZAFAR MOHAMMAD ARIF HOSSAIN	PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	BRAHMANBARIA GOVT. COLLEGE	BRAHMANBARIA	492	82.00	A	20
21	MD. AKRAM HOSSAIN	PROFESSOR, BANGLA	VICE PRINCIPAL, SREEBORDI GOVT. COLLEGE	MYMENSING	491	81.83	A	21
22	MD. ABBUS UDDIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	BARISHAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE	BARISHAL	496	82.66	A	18
23	MD. ASHRAFUL ISLAM	MAJOR, ENGLISH	BANGLADESH ARMY	DHAKA	503	83.83	A	12
24	SAMAR KUMAR BEPARY	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, SANSKRIT	OSD, DSHE, IN-SITU GOVT. SUHRAWARDI COLLEGE	PIROJPUR	510	85.00	A	8
25	KHILFAT JAHAN ZUBAIRAH	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	SABUJBAGH GOVT. COLLEGE	DHAKA	524	87.33	A	1
26	MD. MAHBUB HASAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE	PABNA	503	83.83	A	12
27	UTTAM KUMAR DATTA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE	FARIDPUR	506	84.33	A	10
28	LATIFA AKHTER	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	GOVT. BARISAL COLLEGE	BARISHAL	510	85.00	A	8
29	DR. MD. NASIR UDDIN MIAH	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	HIGHER SECONDARY TEACHER TRAINING INSTITUTE	RAJSHAHI	519	86.50	A	4
30	TARPANENDU MONDAL	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	NAWAB SIRAJ-UD-DAWLA GOVT. COLLEGE	NATORE	499	83.16	A	16
31	NIKHIL CHANDRA DAS	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	OSD, DSHE, IN-SITU, MUMINUNNISA GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE	MYMENSINGH	497	82.83	A	17
32	MD. ANAMUL HAQUE TALUKDER	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	OSD, DSHE, IN-SITU, ANANDA MOHAN COLLEGE	MYMENSINGH	495	82.50	A	19
33	KHAZA MD. ZIAUL HAQUE	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE	JAMALPUR	500	83.33	A	15

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

Batch No : 39 , Duration : 28/02/2023 — 13/04/2023

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
34	ABU ZAFOR MD. MONIRUL ISLAM	PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY	RAJSHAHI COLLEGE	RAJSHAHI	505	84.16	A	11
35	MD. NURUL ISLAM, PH.D	PROFESSOR, SOCIAL WELFARE	GOVT. HARAGANGA COLLEGE	MUNSHIGONJ	489	81.50	A	22
36	AYESHA KHATUN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	GOVT. SHAHID ASAD COLLEGE	NARSINGDI	514	85.66	A	5
37	DR. MD. MOHATAB HOSSAIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ARABIC	ATTACHED OFFICER, LAW-2, TECHNICAL & MADRASHA EDUCATION DIVISION, MINISTRY OF EDUCATION	DHAKA	505	84.16	A	11
38	MD. ABDUL MOTIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	NOWAB SIRAJUDDOWLA GOVT. COLLEGE	NATORE	489	81.50	A	22
39	DR. CHANCHAL KUMAR BISWAS	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	GOVT. AINUDDIN COLLEGE	FARIDPUR	502	83.66	A	13
40	MD. SHAFIQR RAHMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	CARMICHAEL COLLEGE	RANGPUR	500	83.33	A	15

Total : 40